AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:14:50:32
FIRMS REPORTING:   228   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   7,495   -7,603   -50 %   5.10 %   -436 bp

   +300 bp   9,749   -5,349   -35 %   6.48 %   -298 bp

   +200 bp   11,914   -3,184   -21 %   7.75 %   -171 bp

   +100 bp   13,796   -1,303   -9 %   8.79 %   -67 bp

   0 bp   15,098   9.46 %

   -100 bp   15,474   376   +2 %   9.58 %   +12 bp

   -200 bp   15,836   738   +5 %   9.68 %   +22 bp

   -300 bp   16,670   1,572   +10 %   10.04 %   +58 bp

   -400 bp   17,441   2,343   +16 %   10.35 %   +89 bp

   12/31/1998
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.46 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   7.75 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   171 bp

AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:14:50:32
FIRMS REPORTING:   228   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   18,000   17,658   17,341   17,049   16,643   15,986   15,205   14,413   13,652
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   9,326   9,118   8,923   8,742   8,508   8,152   7,735   7,315   6,919
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   17,813   17,557   17,328   17,119   16,787   16,270   15,667   15,051   14,449
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   7,975   7,839   7,709   7,592   7,458   7,248   7,000   6,748   6,501

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   1,180   1,171   1,165   1,160   1,156   1,150   1,142   1,127   1,107
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   15,933   15,739   15,588   15,468   15,364   15,244   15,067   14,808   14,469
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   11,343   11,136   10,946   10,761   10,554   10,296   9,986   9,637   9,269
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   1,267   1,252   1,240   1,230   1,221   1,211   1,200   1,187   1,170
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   3,603   3,538   3,482   3,428   3,377   3,325   3,265   3,195   3,114

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   2,756   2,705   2,656   2,608   2,562   2,518   2,475   2,433   2,391
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   3,149   3,113   3,077   3,043   3,010   2,978   2,947   2,916   2,885
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   5,365   5,116   4,881   4,662   4,456   4,263   4,081   3,910   3,750
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   3,622   3,461   3,311   3,172   3,041   2,920   2,806   2,699   2,599

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   1,043   1,040   1,037   1,034   1,031   1,028   1,025   1,023   1,020
   Fixed-Rate .....   583   560   540   522   504   489   474   460   448

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   2,629   2,621   2,613   2,606   2,599   2,592   2,585   2,579   2,571
   Fixed-Rate .....   4,524   4,418   4,318   4,221   4,129   4,041   3,957   3,876   3,799

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   772   731   693   659   627   598   571   545   522
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   542   542   542   542   542   542   542   542   542
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   62   62   62   62   62   62   62   62   62
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   6   21   38   63   103   143   178   208   234
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   9   9   9   11   13   15   16   16   16
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   111,483   109,388   107,481   105,733   103,722   101,041   97,955   94,720   91,456

AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:14:50:32
FIRMS REPORTING:   228   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: DEC 1998   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   2,351   2,347   2,344   2,340   2,338   2,335   2,332   2,330   2,327
   Fixed-Rate .....   1,766   1,694   1,626   1,562   1,502   1,445   1,391   1,340   1,292

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   1,621   1,620   1,618   1,617   1,615   1,614   1,613   1,612   1,610
   Fixed-Rate .....   4,546   4,469   4,395   4,324   4,254   4,187   4,122   4,059   3,998

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -106   -105   -103   -102   -100   -99   -97   -96   -95
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   92   92   92   92   92   92   92   92   92
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   10,269   10,117   9,972   9,833   9,701   9,574   9,453   9,337   9,224

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES